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Accounting for Banking Companies
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Definition and necessary books of accounts of bank
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Definition of bank
AT @3 fF AfSBI | @ efSHT TR (6 Z0e AMTS T2AL T, T Ao Wi F,
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“Bank is a financial intermediary institution which deals in loans and advances”--- Cairn Cross.
“Bank is an institution which collects idle money temporarily from the public and lends to other
people as per need.”--- R.P. Kent.
“Bank provides service to its clients and in turn receives perquisites in different forms.”--- P.A.
Samuelson.
“Bank is such an institution which creates money by money only.”--- W. Hock.
“Bank is such a financial institution which collects money in current, savings or fixed deposit
account; collects cheques as deposits and pays money from the depositors account through
cheques.”--- Sir John Pagette.
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Necessary books of accounts of bank

@ @ AfesiTs #fos e sy i oy 9 ot oo weef | i afspmes Jgerna
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S | F°MI 92 (Cash book) :

a) Daily counter receipts book

b) Daily counter payment book

c) Sectional cash book

d) Cash balance book

e) General cash book
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3 | ey e 33«3 @5 (Different day books and registers) :

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)
8)
h)

Bills discounted book

Bills payable book
Transfer journal

Proper journal

Demand draft register
Bills for collection register
Share security register
Safe custody registers

© | SR (Ledgers) :

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

8)
h)
i)

Current accounts ledger

Savings accounts ledger

Fixed deposit accounts ledger
Investment ledger

Bills discounted and purchase ledger
Loan ledger

Cash ledger

[CPISEREUIBISEC

Acceptance, endorsement and guarantees on behalf of customers’ ledger

General ledger
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Heads of Income and Expenditures of a Bank
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Heads of income of a bank
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i) Interest on overdraft and loans

ii) Discount receipts on discounted bills

iii) Commission on exchange and brokerage

iv) Interest on investments, dividend and rents receipts

v) Fees from current account

vi) Account transfer fees

vii) Money transfer fees

viii) Online transfer fees

ix) Account closing fees

x) Net profit on sale of investments, gold, land, premises and other assets

xi) Fees from safe vault

xii) Check or bills collection fees

Heads of expenditurea of a bank
e ASTIT O ARSI AW 2r@ ARG TS 7 [ 1E I AE | FICSF IO A 2@ FF I
AR *F O 7© I AT T a1 2 | [0 iaa 0 Aot S F90 ZE

i) Interest paid on all kinds of deposits

ii) Staff salaries

iii) Office rent

iv) Postage and online charges

v) Printing and stationary expenses
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vi) Depreciation on assets

vii) Repairing charge of banking company’s properties

viii) Insurance expenses

ix) Lighting expenses

x) Net loss on sale of investments, gold, land, premises and other assets.
xi) Loss on sale of non-banking assets

xii) Corporate tax
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Preparation of balance sheet of Banking Company
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Preparation of balance sheet of Banking Company

Iy AT ST Wret il Afede e e oIty FRRIET T ¢ Wi kg
APt &y oie-Ffe 19 ¢ Tgera oofe 03 | JiT @I 2T, Sobd «F (ob) [T Sardr
AT WIF @FHAINE FOT K eFe F90e 27 | E @ 4T S@ie oL oot aufie g
P S sTe-Ff© A ¢ Tgevy eF© Fa0e 27 | [ Sb/08/2000 T O THFO AETICA
[LF [ORAE ARFAT Te-0 @F TYTT wo/ov/000 3 IfFT S IAS-30 @ AN Feifs @
TSI FITIT & TE T (@I A3 @F3 R Srglie gow oo i Iffe ofefes =
ST SR RN RAAAPTR eFe Sl AOREs Mo fNoae @wia 41 RCACR | I : a) Profit and Loss

Account b) Balance Sheet c) Cash Flows Statement d) Statement of Change in Equity (capital).
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Assets and properties part of the balance sheet of banking companies

[ @I Tasas W 8 Tifeq wee fefafie werwte S Fare 233

S| QTS TV @ (FQIF LS S (Cash in hand and with Central Bank) : afsfre g zite @
s{fael T o< AF ©I-8 LT TS 99 (Cash in hand), T TR JFRF AW AF
vifewr W A | wriere efsfs Afifens T o SRt SifoRie wid Afefs &R fFg we
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© | Siftw @ I =T @St @ 9L (Money at call or short notice) : TF AT IFIF ArS e
eey AT A (SIGC J BifRAr @ #IfieeTy F0e 20T @ * S FeFAeEcd A ey A | 9w @ifoe
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Cash credit, Overdraft 3e5ift e 1 SfAW emiw & AF | 9@ A I Ay 9 ACH
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Ol 6T SRBT A ©f M W TS 17 |
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Liabilities part of the balance sheet of banking companies

S| S (T @ gre ‘j@? 3 (Borrowing from other banks) : i<, WifdfE afed ¢
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Q| NS @ s RAF (Deposits and other accounts) : J1F SFALRACT WH6 200 ST Bl
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F) B NS (Fixed deposit)

<) S JANFS (Savings deposit)
%) B SIS (Current deposit)
X)) AL &7 (Repayable bills)

8) i A Reces =1 fSroNfes (Bearer certificates of deposit)

B) S5 SANI® (Other deposit)

© | /IR 2R (Capital or owners’ equity) : @
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Preparation of Profit and Loss Account of Banking Companies
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qQ A1F T SA-
o TR @R - @ DN LGS TN &F TF LRl 7S FACS AR |

é% Rules for preparing profit and loss account

R @I AR Sped gR-ob, WWEfeT P TH-90 ¢ A [E FEF RGO
20.0Y.2009 ©IfFT4 BRPD Circular-14 (¢ S@ie e =& (eias Giaaa Ao-eate R
AFS FACS B | AS-CEFNT R vertical form @ &E® TS (I | GF UG WH- (F) SR ASTR
AR ST O3 (¥) TR AN AW ST | ALHCH TF o 8 (R Ao 70 Segrd Far
ElGIE

(F) SIET AOMR :
Y1 WG A 8 T TWISRIE T oW T (@R e | B ARee @@ w9 et
AT | A {51 F0o 27 |

Y fifeg «ce Riq@em 8w @ | REEITR $91 @i OTReEe o Sfee @ Fiead @S |
TS ST ToW 1 AN (TS ST KhCS TS |

© | B @B I & SR T AN AT FILFT AT | AWM 0w ol sifzwr SoER o,
@l FW Y @G A ReER crmefen S e 76 [ T F@ [Keew A @o ey
fefe ol (el I BT &7 F0F | [T @ (@6 (m Sere 28T A i oo <l Bt s
T | GFCA T 1 (A6 T R 1 SR ST TS GieF AT ¢ |

8 | LT HeIfe AN BIpt AR fF AIaa a1 |

¢ | e, [ @ wenfer |

Y ffaerer, =, @@, o\, g 8 sy e e W6 A |

Q| OIGl, WL T TN-S, AANHII TSI 2o & I7 FILHT T |

b | e % B |

51 Rfeg o=l awme 7 |

So | Iy A ARG = |

() TTO-GTIFAI IR LT AL (TR TS {96 AW T T CTEI ey S a1 =ee

S| WNECeT T M oMW A(ILFT AT &5 | R[Sy «@FE NS  (Deposits) @I AR
(Borrowings) ©°F 2@ 7, A SIS @ TSF M WA 20e IW e =7 |

| @F, el 8 Aferes FCT 7 (Salaries, allowances and contribution to provident fund) :
ARBEE, VAT 8 I IR FHES AT qW6 ([@o7-Srei AT SE IO T(J |

o | AAREEE @ N W TEnWeE ave 5 e ot |

8 | orul, ¥7, faur fafsmw, (agyfs <3 (Rent, taxes, insurance, lighting etc)

¢ | 2 24T (Law charges)

Y| TF, OF 8 TF0Es 96 (Postage, telegrams and stamps)
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q| wfE67 fFF (Auditor’s Fees)

b | AL TG S_EE, THACIF 8 (e 6 (Depreciation, maintenance and repairs to the
banking company’s property)

5| I, 2ol @ f[eereiq 435 (Stationery, printing and advertising)

o | T 2’ Ifege IIfeTIed Rey Il @FTW 20e 8ge F1 (Loss from sale of or dealing with
non-banking assets)

> | Sy f4f9% 57 (Other expenditure)

33 | AT T /AT

o | RN FrErEe e Tgm

38 | SIS ALZA |

3¢ | AT FEF &) ALZI |
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24« 129 (@R Sy %
Afoema e
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y Preparation of Cash Flows Statement of Banking Companies
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Specimen of cash flows statement of banking companies
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Preparation of Changes in Equity and Liquidity Statement of
Banking Companies

@ =
Q A T SA=A-
o IR/ @I g e WRF® [ ATo T =23 FHIF Qe @ FACS AR |

o JIfF @A O ME@ RIRN AFTST TN TF TIF LRl 7 I AR |
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Specimen of changes in equity statement of banking companies

T ARAET T KR T @ @76 [RA e e g T s warhT S
CF | Basu and Das &9 09, “The statement of owner's equity is a financial statement that

reports the changes in the equity section of the balance sheet during an accounting period. In
other words, it reports the events that increased or decreased stockholder's equity over the
course of the accounting period.” ftZ iR @ ifT T ARReT MTF@ [T 2dgred a6

T =P SrEr Tl RO

dffeifee | Ritm | =i | weSRfe | (G BT

o> B 20 ... e 7
Els v cid

W AT RS o 2/

R sFepRmeTe /3

T sfRaeTae R/

w fRaedies e zaf et aife e e
IS A 6 =7

aTopTR

CHIRIRT TG B3P

i @R o) e [T dgeTqe T =5

Specimen of liquidity statement of banking companies

ST MG [RRFACS e cmiefesd [uaad Fa1 27 | SR (@Al S TMetE Fee! AN 7
Tm e USRS 2T(F, ©f Ol MGFW KR (ATF ST AT | Fraser Sherman &3 SER “A liquidity

statement shows not only the bank's assets and liabilities but also covers timing: how long
before the assets can be turned into cash and how long before the debts come due.”
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Mathematical Problem and Solutions

@S =
qQ A1F T SA-
o I fias [ifSg «@ra AMifdfes AT AN FACS AE |

ez Rl @ ST
Mathematical problems and solutions
Example 01 : From the following trial balance of National Bank Limited, you are required to

prepare the profit and loss account for the year ended 31* December 2018 and a balance sheet
as at that date:

Dr. Cr.
Accounts title Tk. Accounts title Tk.

Money at call and short notice 17,20,000 | Share capital (10,000 share of 10,20,000
Investments 20,00,000 | Tk.10 each)
Interest paid 2,00,000 | Reserve fund 4,00,000
Salaries (including salaries of chief executive 80,000 Fixed depOSit accounts 9,00,000
officer Tk. 15,000 and Directors fees Tk. 5,000) Savings deposit accounts 40,00,000
Rent 20,000 | current accounts 70,00,000
General expenses (including 25,000 | Loan from other Banks 6,00,000
stationery Tk. 5,000 and auditors fees Discount and interest 6.60 000
Tk. 4,000) 40,000 | oo payable 10,00,000
Dividend relating to 2017 12,00,000 Unclaimed dividend 30,000
Buildings 65,000

Accounts payable 40,000
Cash in hand 15,00,000 .

Profit and loss account 4,00,000
Cash with Bangladesh Bank 15,00,000 (1/1/2018)
Cash with other Banks 7,00,000
Bills purchased and discounted 70,00,000
Loan, cash credit and overdrafts 1,60,50,000 1,60,50,000

Adjustments :

1. Rebate on unexpected bills purchases and discounted was Tk. 20,000.
2. Provide 5% depreciation on buildings.

3. It is essential to proved Tk. 30,000 as provision for bad debts.

4. The value of stationery on 31° December 2018 was Tk. 1,000.

5. The market price investments was Tk. 22,00,000 on 31-12-2018.
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Solution :
National Bank Ltd.
Profit and Loss Account
For the year ended 31 December 2018
Particulars Tk. Tk. Tk.
Operating income :
Discount and interest 6,60,000
Less: Rebate on bills discounted 20,000 6,40,000
Less: Interest paid 2,00,000
Net interest income 4,40,000
Less: Operating expenses :
Salaries 80,000
Less: Chief executive’s salary 15,000
65,000
Less: Directors fees 5,000
60,000
Directors fees 5,000
Chief executive’s salary 15,000
Rent 20,000
Auditions fees 4,000
Stationery 5,000
Less: Unused 1,000 4,000
General expenses 25,000
Less: Stationery 5,000
20,000
Less: Auditions fees 4,000 16,000
Depreciation on buildings (5% of Tk. 12,00,000) 60,000
Total operating expenses (1,84,000)
Profit before provision against classified assets 2,56,000
Less: Provision for bad debts 30,000
Profit before appropriations 2,26,000
Less: Appropriations :
Statutory reserve (20% of Tk. 2,26,000) (45,200)
Retained earnings 1,80,800
Add: Last year profit 400,000
Less: Dividend for last year (40,000) 3,60,000
Profit surplus at December 31, 2018 5 40.800
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National Bank Ltd.
Balance Sheet
As at 31° December, 2018
Particulars Tk. Tk.
Property and Assets:
Cash:
Cash in hand 65,000
Cash with Bangladesh Bank 15,00,000
Cash with other Bank 15,00,000
30,65,000
Money at call and short notice 17,20,000
Investments 20,00,000
Loan and advances :
Loan cash credit and overdrafts 70,00,000
Bills purchased and discounted
Premises and fixed assets : /,00,000 77,00,000
Buildings 12,00,000
Less: Depreciation 60,000 11,40,000
Other assetst: 1,000
Unused stationery
Total assets 15,62,6000
Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity
Liabilities :
Borrowing from other Banks, financial institutions and agents:
Loans from other banks 6,00,000
Deposits and other accounts:
Fixed deposit accounts 9,00,000
Savings deposit accounts 40,00,000
Current accounts 70,00,000
Bills payable 1,19,00,000
Other liabilities: 10,00,000
Rebatfe on b|'IIs' discounted 20,000
Unclaimed dividend
Accounts payable 30,000
Provision for bad debts 40,000
Total liabilities 30,000 1,20,000
Shareholder’s equity: 1,36,20,000
Paid up capital 10,20,000
Reserve fund 4,00,000
Add: Addition 45,200 4,45,200
Profit surplus (As per profit and loss account) 5,40,800
Total shareholders’ equity 20,06,000
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
15,62,6000
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Example 02 : Following is the trial balance of the XYZ Bank Limited as at 31* December, 2018.
Dr. Cr.
Account titles Tk. Account titles Tk.
Loans, cash  credit and 3,85,000 | Subscribed capital (50,000 6,00,000
overdrafts 50’000 equity share of Tk. 10 each fully paid)
Premises 4,00,000 | Reserve fund 220,000
L S Current deposits 1,00,000
Government securities 27,200 | ~ )
General expense 7300 Fixed deposits 1,25,000
’ Savings deposits 50,000
Rent, rates and taxes 1,800 ]
Directors fees 46,000 Profit and loss account 16,000
Bills purchase and discounted 28,200 (01-01-18) )
Salaries 3500 Interest and discount 1,28,000
Stock of stationery 17,000 Recurring deposits 20,000
Interim dividend paid 50,000
Shares 1,93,000
Cash in hand and with Bangladesh Bank 80,000
Money at call and short notice 12.89.000 12 89 000

You are required to prepare profit and loss account and balance sheet in the prescribed form
after taking into account of the following information.

Unexpired discount Tk. 530.

Nou,s,wnNe

balance is required.

Solution :

4% interim dividend was actually declared.
Endorsement made on behalf of customers Tk. 1,00,000.

Authorized capital was 80,000 equity shares of Tk. 10 each.
Tk. 10,000 was added to the premises during the year. Depreciation @ 5% on the opening

Provision for bad and doubtful debts required Tk. 10,000.
Interest accrued on investment Tk. 5,000.

XYZ Bank Limited

Profit and Loss Account

For the year ended 31* December, 2018

Particulars Tk. Tk.
Operating income:
Interest and discount 1,28,000
(-) Unexpired discounts 530
Net interest income 1,27,470
Investment income 5,000
Total operating income 1,32,470
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Particulars Tk. Tk.
Less: Operating expenses:
Salaries 28,200
General expense 27,200
Rent rates and taxes 2,300
Directors fees 1,800
Depreciation on premises (40,000x5% 2,000
) | iati ) ises ( x5%) 2,000 61,500
Total operating expenses EE—
perating exp 70,970
Profit before provision against classified assets
10,000
Less: Provision for bad debts
60,970
Profit before appropriations
Less: Appropriations:
Statutory reserve (20% of Tk. Profit i.e. Tk. 60,970) 12,194
Dividend (4% of Tk. 5,00,000) 20,000 32,194
Retained profit for the year 28,776
Add: Last year profit 16,000 |
Profit surplus at December 31, 2018 44,776
XYZ Bank Limited
Balance Sheet
As at 31° December, 2018
Particular’s Tk. Tk. Tk.
Property and Assets
Cash:
Cash in hand and Bank with Bangladesh 1,93,000
Money at call and short notice 80,000
Investments :
Govt. Securities 4,00,000
Shares 50,000 4,50,000
Loans and advances :
Loan cash credit and overdrafts 3,85,000
Bill purchased and discounted 46,000 4,31,000
Premises and fixed assets :
Premises 50,000
Less: Depreciation 2,000 48,000
Other assets :
Accrued interest on investment 5,000
Stock of stationery 8,500 13,500
Total Assets 12,15,500
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Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Liabilities :
Deposits and other accounts:
Fixed deposits 1,25,000
Savings deposits 50,000
Current deposits 1,00,000
Recurring deposits 20,000 2.95,000
Other liabilities :
Unexpired discount 530
Unpaid interim dividend [(4%x 5,00,000) -17,000] 3,000
Provision for bad debts 10,000 13,530
Total liabilities 3,08,530
Shareholders equity :
Paid up capital 6,00,000
Reserve fund 2,50,000
Add: Addition 12,194 262,194
Profit and loss account surplus 44,776
Total shareholders’ equity 9,06,970
Total liabilities and shareholders equity 12.15.500
Contra items
Off Balance Sheet items: Tk.
Contingency liabilities:
Acceptances and endorsement 1,00.000

Example 3 : From the following account balances of ABC Bank Limited, prepare profit and loss

account and balance sheet.

Current deposits
Savings accounts
Fixed & time deposits
Sundry creditors

Debts due to Banks, secured by investments
Bills receivable

Customers liability for acceptance
Rebate on bills discounted

Branch adjustment (credit)
Reserve fund

Dividend equalization fund
Capital: 2,00,000 shares of Tk. 80
each Tk. 50 per share paid
Interest & discount received
Exchange & commission (Cr.)

General charge recovered

5,55,00,000
1,45,20,000
3,71,80,000
4,55,000
1,26,00,000
2,21,00,000
1,11,68,000
15,000
45,55,000
1,00,00,000
25,00,000

1,00,00,000
60,00,000
17,00,000
60,000

Profit & loss A/c:

Opening balance

Cash in hand

Cash with Bangladesh Banks
Bills for collections

Liability for customers acceptances
Investment in treasury bills
Investments in shares
Interest accrued on investments
Cash credit & loans

Bills purchase & discounted
Furniture fixtures & Equipment
Depreciation

Interest paid

Exchange & commission paid
Salaries

8,52,000
4,87,500
68,69,500
2,21,00,000
1,11,68,000
5,52,00,000
47,00,000
12,80,000
4,41,00,000
3,31,00,000
5,00,000
5,00,000
14,00,000
1,00,000
24,00,000
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Directors fees 1,00,000
Stationery & advertisements 4,00,000
Miscellaneous expenses 3,00,000
Land & building 30,00,000
Money at call 15,00,000
Solution :
ABC Bank Ltd.
Profit & Loss Account
For the year ended 31" ... ... 20...
Dr. Cr.
Particulars Taka Particulars Taka
Interest paid 14,00,000 | Interest & discount received 60,00,000
Salaries 24,00,000 | Exchange & commission 17,00,000
Directors fees 1,00,000 | General charge recovered 60,000
Exchange and commission 1,00,000
Stationery & advertisements 4,00,000
Miscellaneous Expenses 3,00,000
Depreciation 5,00,000
Net Profit transferred to balance
o 25,60,000
77,60,000 77,60,000
ABC Bank Ltd.
Balance sheet of a Bank
As at 31° December ... 20...
Capital & liabilities Tk. | Property & assets Tk.
Capital : Cash in hand 4,87,500
Authorised capital : Cash with Bangladesh Banks 68,69,500
Shares @ Tk. ... each | Money at call 15,00,000
Issued and subseribed capital: | Investments:
2,00,000 shares @ Tk. 80 each i) Treasury bills  5,52,00,000
Called & paid up capital : 1.60.00,000 ii) Shares purchase
2,00,000 shares @ 100 each, T. 50 47,00,000
each called Advances: 5,99,00,000
Reserve fund 1,00,00,000 i) Cash credit & loans
Dividend equalisation fund 1,00,00,000 4,41,00,000
Deposit Account : 25,00,000 | ii) siis purchase & discounted  3,31,00,000 7,72,00,000
i) Fixed & time deposits Bills Receivable being bills for
3,71,80,000 collection as per contra 2,21,00,000
ii) Savings account Customers liability for
1,45,20,000 acceptances as per contra 1,11,68,000
iii) Current deposits Land & Building 30,00,000
555 00 000 10,72,00,000 Furniture, fixtures & equipment 5,00,000
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Borrowing:

i) Debts due to bank secured by

investments

Bills for collection being bills

receivable as per contra

Others liabilities

i) Sundry creditors 4,55,000

ii) Rebate on bills discounted

15,000

iii) Branch adjustment
45,55,000

Liability for customers

acceptance as per contra

Profit & loss A/c balance :

Last year profit 8,52,000

Add: current year profit  25,60,000

1,26,00,000

2,21,00,000

50,25,000

1,11,68,000

34,12,000

Other assets:
i) Interest
investments

account

on

12,80,000

18,40,05,000

18,40,05,000
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S | WILFF Ml M | [T AT AT I2o7=A AW 74T | (Define bank. Mention the

name of necessary books of accounts of a bank)

3 | AICHA S 8 I AR Tegrd 4 | (Mention the heads of income and expenditures of a
bank)

© | TCHEAEE T 8 TG WA AT NI 74 | (Write the name of items includes the
assets and properties part of the balance sheet)

8 | Bt for -
F) WIF @A TM AR [TEA Q) T @I T AR[wes 7@ of) e @i
SIE MES AR (Write short note on: (a) Cash flow statement of a Banking Company (b)
Changes in equity statement (c) Liquidity statement of a Banking Company

5. From the following trial balance of Agrani Bank Limited, you are required to prepare the
profit and loss account for the year ended 31* December 2018 and a balance sheet as on

that date:

Dr. Cr.

Accounts title Tk. Accounts title Tk.
Money at call and short notice 15,20,000 | Share capital (10,000 10,20,000
Investment 10,00,000 | share of Tk. 10 each)

Interest paid 2,00,000 | Reserve fund 3,00,000
Salaries (including salaries of Managing Director 50,000 Fixed dEpOSit accounts 5,00,000
Tk. 15,000 and Directors fees Tk. 5,000) Savings deposit accounts 20,00,000
Rent 20,000 | Current accounts 50,00,000
General expenses (including stationery 25,000 | Loan from Banks 6.00.000
Tk. 5,000 and auditors fees Tk. 4,000) Discount and interest 6’30’000
Dl\{ldfand relating to 2017 40,000 | gjjis payable 5,00,000
Buildings 12,00,000 | ynclaimed dividend

. 30,000
Cash in hand 65,000 | Accounts payable 40000
Cash with Bangladesh Bank 10,00,000 | profit and loss account ‘ OO’OOO
Cash with other Bank 12,00,000 | (1/1/2018) T
Bills purchased and discounted 7,00,000
Loan, cash credit and overdraft 40,00,000

1,10,20,000 1,10,20,000

Adjustments:

1. Rebate on unexpected bills purchases and discounted was Tk. 10,000.
2. Provide 20% depreciation on buildings.
3. It is essential to proved Tk. 29,000 as provision for bad debts.

4. The value of stationery on 31°' December, 2018 was Tk. 500.

5. The market price of investments was Tk. 20,00,000 on 31-12-2018.




6. From the following particulars of NCC Bank Limited, you are required to prepare profit and loss

account.
Account title Taka | Accounts title Taka
Staff security deposits 20,00,000 | Non banking income 1,00,000
Locker rent 1,50,000 | Endorsement bill 5,00,000
Interest and discount 72,00,000 | Salaries and allowances 25,00,000
Interest accrued 50,00,000 | Commission and exchange 25,30,000
Profit and loss account 6,25,000 | Rebate on bill discount 3,00,000
Profit on sale of equipment 1,20,000 | Pension fund 5,00,000
Discount received 42,00,000 | Rent received 60,000
Accounts payable 7,00,000 | Provident fund 25,00,000

Other information:

i) Unexpired discount Tk. 4,00,000 on 31.12.2017.

ii) Provision for doubtful debts Tk. 2,50,000.

iii) Interest on doubtful debts not brought into books Tk. 2,50,000.

iv) Provide for income tax Tk. 8,00,000.

v) A customer was given advance of Tk. 10,00,000 who was declared insolvent and his assets would be
able to pay only 70% of his debts.

7. From the following balances of PQR Bank Ltd. as on 31* December 2018, prepare a profit and loss
account for the year 2018 and a balance sheet as on that date:-

Authorized capital: Share transfer fees 2,000
11,00,000 Ordinary shares of Tk. 10 Auditors fees & law charges 5,000
each 1,10,00,000 | Loans & advances 4,00,000
Issued capital: Bills discounted & purchased 7,00,000
5,50,000 Ordinary shares of Tk. 10 Interest on deposits 2,60,000
each 55,00,000 | Salaries & allowances 2,15,000
Calls in arrear 5,00,000 | Advertising 3,000
Current, savings and deposit accounts 1,54,00,000 | |nvestment reserve fund 50,000
Investment at cost 76,50,000 | cash in hand 15,50,000
Interest accrued on above 50,000 | Books, forms and stamps in hand 50,000
Profit & Loss Account (Cr.) 1,50,000 | Postage, Telegrams and telephone 10,000
Office furniture & fittings 1,00,000 Unexpired insurance 2,000
Interest & Commission 6,30,000 | General charges 6,000
Discount & exchange 1.15 000 | Depreciation of furniture & fittings 2,500
Reserve fund 12'50'000 Cash with other Banks 25,00,000
Overdraft & cash credits 90'00'000 Printing & stationery 15,000
Miscellaneous receipts ' '500 Acceptance for customers 3,50,000
Rent & taxes 30,000 Bills for collection 1,20,000
Travelling expenses 6,000

Profit on sale of investments 8,000

The market price of investments is Tk. 76,15,000. Rebate on unexpired bills amounted to Tk. 6,000 and
provision for bad debts should be made to the extent of Tk. 5,000. Provide Tk. 75,000 for taxation and
contingent liabilities amounted to Tk. 20,000.



